THE CLASSIC YACHT ASSOCIATION

OF NEW ZEALAND

2022-2023
SEASON CALENDAR

RNZYS Opening Day Race
Sat 1 October (H)

DYC Icebreaker

Sat 29 October (P)

Sat 12 November (H)

Xmas BBQ

Tue 27 Dec - Sun 8 Jan 23.

Mahurangi Night Race
Fri 27 January (P)

JAN  DEC NOV OCT

Parade

Sat 28 January
Mahurangi Return Race
Sun 29 January (P)

Auckland Anniversary Regatta &

Launch Race
Mon 30 January (H)

DYC Du
5 Feb (H)

CLUB NIGHTS @ RNZYS

FEB

Tue 4 April 7:30pm 'A Waterway Life', cruising the
canals of England and Europe at RNZYS
Tues 6 June and Tues 4 July - Speaker name thc

Yard Visits

20/05/23, 2:30pm onwards Brookes Boatbuilders

Upper Harbour Regatta (2 Races)

Patio Bay Race, Launch Poker Run &

Sat 3 December (Rain Date 10 Dec)
Launch social cruising from Kawau

Mahurangi Regatta & Launch

ABD Group Classic Yacht Regatta

Thu 2 March - Sun 5 March

Launch Parade for Concourse 'd
Elegance & Vos Shed tour with launch
voting - Saturday 4 and 5 March
Auckland Boat Show - On the Water
featuring Classic Yachts & Launches.
Thu 23 March - Sun 26 March
Harken-Fosters Kennedy Bay Race
Sat 18 March (P)

MAR

CYA Round Rangitoto Yacht Race,
Launch Race, Beach BBQ & Cake Day
Sat 1 April (P)

Riverhead Tavern Launch trip

Sat 15 April

Vintage & Veterans Regatta

Sun 16 April (H)

DYC Duder Cup (Revised date)

Sun 30 April (H)

APR

Boat Owners Meeting
Tue 2 May
Prizegiving

Fere=23re=ey= Tue 30 May

Annual General Meeting
Tue 1 August

AUG MAY

OTHER EVENTS:
Labour weekend
Fri 22 -25 October
e Coastal Classic
Russell Boat Club Tall Ships
e Sat14 Jan
ANZAC Day Regatta
e Tue25Apr
Wrtireke-Clossies
e Sat 6 May (Cancelled)

www.classicyacht.org.nz // admin@classicyacht.org.nz



